# -OP \$140,00 297400

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingrian Networks, Inc.		12/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SafeNet, Inc.
Street Address:	4690 Millennium Drive
City:	Belcamp
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974008	DATASECURE
Registration Number:	3252499	EDGESECURE
Registration Number:	3308965	EDGESECURE
Registration Number:	3393371	INGRIAN KEYSECURE
Registration Number:	3059663	NETWORK-ATTACHED ENCRYPTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean, Drinker Biddle & Reath

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0777

900122387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200634-413739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Palumbo
Signature:	/anthony j. palumbo/
Date:	12/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (Transferring Ingrian Tlansferring	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0778

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ingrian Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 475 Broadway, 2nd Floor, Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks"), and is the record owner of the registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, the Marks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby were assigned by Assignor to SafeNet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 4690 Millennium Drive, Belcamp, MD 21017 (hereinafter "Assignee"), which assignment was made on April 3, 2008.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to perfect and confirm the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of April 3, 2008, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the Mark, and that it has good and valid title thereto to assign to Assignee.

INGRIAN NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Kevin L. Hicks

Title: Secretary, General Counsel & VP

SAFENET, INC

Dated: December 10, 2008

Name: Chris Fedde

Title: President & COO

# Schedule A

	Country/ Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
1.	U.S. 2,974,008	DATASECURE	7/19/2005
2.	U.S. 3,252,499	EDGESECURE	6/12/2007
3.	U.S. 3,308,965	EDGESECURE	10/9/2007
4.	U.S. 3,393,371	INGRIAN KEYSECURE	3/4/2008
5.	U.S. 3,059,663	NETWORK-ATTACHED ENCRYPTION	2/14/2006
6.	JAPAN 5022818	DATASECURE	2/2/2007
7.	CANADA TMA680901	EDGESECURE	2/1/2007
8.	CTM 004827374	EDGESECURE	1/15/2007
9.	CTM 005254602	INGRIAN DATASECURE	7/9/2007

DC01/2165314.1

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0780